



\$~OS-6, OS-17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008 and E.A.(OS) 193-194/2009, 229/2010

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE  
BANK LTD

..... Decree Holder

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION  
& ORS

..... Judgement Debtor

+ O.M.P. (COMM) 106/2016

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION  
& ANR

..... Petitioner

versus

BOMBAY MERCANTILE COOP BANK LTD  
DELHI

..... Respondent

**Presence:** Mr. S. Rehman, Advocate for Bombay Mercantile Co-operative Bank Ltd  
Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Advocate for M/s Arvind Dye Chem Corporation.  
Mr. Siddharth Bambha and Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Advocates for Objectors.  
Mr. Nitin Gupta, Advocate for Objector Gauri Shankar Gupta.  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya and Mr. N.B. Paonam, Adovcates for the applicants.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **03.08.2017**

I have heard Mr. S.N. Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner in OMP (COMM) 106/2016.

Learned counsel for the respondent Bank seeks accommodation on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.



Adjourned to 04.08.2017.

**AUGUST 03, 2017**  
**rk**

**JAYANT NATH, J**