



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS)193-194/2009, 229/2010**
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through : Mr.S.Rehman, Adv.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through : Mr.S.N.Tripathi, Adv. for JD-1 to 3
Mr.Shyam D. Nanda, Adv. for
objector-Virender Gupta
Mr.S.K.Bhattacharya and Mr.Niraj
B.Paonam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **16.11.2017**

The objections are to be heard.

Main counsel for the decree holder is not available.

List on 25th January, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2017

VL