



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008 & EA(OS) Nos. 193/2009, 194/2009 & 229/2010

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE

BANK LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr A. H. Pasha, Advocate.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION

& ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Siddharth Bambha, Advocate for
Objector.

Mr R. K. Gupta, Advocate for
Objector.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **29.05.2018**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. He states that that he is not prepared with the matter.
2. At his request, list on 27.08.2018.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournments would be granted to the petitioner.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 29, 2018

MK