



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 322/2008 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 193/2009, 194/2009 & 229/2010**
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
LTD Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Jamil Ahmed Ansari, officer of
Decree Holder

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION &
ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Adv for judgment
debtor no. 1
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv for
objector
Mr. Siddharth Bambha with Mr.
Anish Chawla, Adv for objector Mr.
Virender Gupta

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

% **ORDER**
17.12.2018

1. Mr. Jamil Ahmed Ansari, who, claims to be employee of the decree holder seeks accommodation on the ground that the decree holder's lawyer has taken ill.
2. The request for accommodation is not opposed by counsel for the judgment debtors.
3. Accordingly, renotify the matter on 30.04.2019.

EX.P. 322/2008

page 1 of 2



4. The Registry will scan and upload the photocopy of Identity card produced by Mr. Jamil Ahmed Ansari in Court today.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

c

EX.P. 322/2008

page 2 of 2