



\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008, Ex.App.(OS) Nos.194/2009 & 229/2010

**BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE
BANK LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Jamil Ahmed Ansari and Mr.A.H.Pasha,
Advocates

versus

**M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION
& ORS**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Karan Nagrath and Mr.G.D.Chopra,
Advocates for JD-2
Mr.Siddhanth Bambha, Advocate for
objector (Virender Gupta)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
26.11.2019

%

The affidavits filed by the judgment debtor No.2 has been returned under objections. Let the counsel for the judgment debtor No.2 follow up with the Registry to have the affidavits placed on record.

Copy of the affidavits has been furnished to learned counsel for the objector.

Response to the affidavits be filed by the decree holder within four weeks.

List for consideration on 16th March, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

mamta