

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 322/2008 & EX.As.(OS)194/2009, 229/2010
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD
..... Decree Holder

Through Mr.Jamil Ahmed Ansari, A.R.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS
..... Judgement Debtor

Through Mr.Neeraj Agrawal, JD no.2 in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **16.03.2020**

1. The affidavit of assets stated to have been filed by the judgment debtor(JD) no.2 is still lying under objection. The JD no.2, who appears in person, prays for and is granted further two weeks time to have the same placed on record after removing objections.

2. At request, list on 09.07.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 16, 2020/sr