



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 322/2008 & EX.APPL.(OS) 194/2009 & 229/2010**

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
LTD Decree Holder

Through

Versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION
& ORS Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya & Ms. Seema
Sharma, Advs. for applicant
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
Objector.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv. for
Objector.
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Mr. Dhiraj
Gupta, Mr. Taragn Gupta, Ms.
Shambhavi kala, Mr. Kabir Harpalani,
Advs. with Ms. Aneeta Sharma, AR.
For Ex-Management.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

% **ORDER**
30.03.2022

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner (Decree Holder).
2. He states that main counsel, who is to argue the matter, is unavailable.



3. At his request, list on 19.07.2022.

MARCH 30, 2022

Ch

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any