



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008

**BOMBAY MERCANTILE
CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha and Mr. A.K.
Pasha, Advocates (Enrolment No.
D/100C/1988, Mobile No.
9873399984).

versus

**M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM
CORPORATION & ORS**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Nishi Kant Sengh, Ms.
Manisha Suri, Ms. Geetanjali Setia
and Ms. Ila Sheel, Advocates for
Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary,
Advocate for JD No.2.
Mr. Naveen Kumar and Mr.
Prashant Kumar, Advocates for
Objector (Enrolment No.
D/1278/2003, Mobile No.
9212730867).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.12.2022

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, learned counsel for the judgment debtor No.2, on the ground that he has taken ill.
2. List on 21.04.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2022

'vp'/'