



\$~44

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ EX.P. 322/2008

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Judgment Debtor

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prashant Gupta & Mr. Ritik Verma, Advs. for objectors Mr. Laxmi Narain and Mr. Gauri Shankar Gupta with objector Mr. Laxmi Narain in person (Mob. No.9212730867)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

14.12.2022

%

EX.APPL. (OS) 3805/2022 (application moved on behalf of objections to take objections on record).

EX.APPL. (OS) 3805/2022 (u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing EA(OS) No.3805/2022)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of captioned EAs.
2. It is submitted that the main matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2023.
3. Issue notice of the captioned EAs to the decree holder through counsel for next date of hearing.
4. The decree holder may file reply to the captioned EAs within four weeks from the date of service of notice with



advance copy to opposite party, who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

5. Re-notify the captioned EAs for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **25th January, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 14, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any