



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 322/2008

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

LTD.

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Judgment Debtor

Through: Ms. Meena Yadav, Adv. on
behalf of JD- 1 &2.
Mr. Naveen Kumar & Mr. Varun
Gupta, Advs. for objector 1 & 2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.04.2023

%

**EX.APPL. (OS) 3805/2022 (application moved on
behalf of objectors to take objections on record).**

**EX.APPL. (OS) 3806/2022 (u/S 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in re-filing EA(OS) No.3805/2022)**

1. The matter is listed for consideration of the captioned EAs.
2. It is submitted that the main matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21/04/2023.
3. As per office note, reply/rejoinder has not been filed.
4. None appears on behalf of DH today.
5. Learned counsel for Objectors submits that the captioned applications may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.



6. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **21st April, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any