



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008 & EX.APPLs. (OS) 3805-06/2022

BOMBAY MERCANTILE
CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha, Advocate.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM
CORPORATION & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Ms.
Geetanjali Setia and Ms. Radha
Gupta, Advocates for JD Nos. 1
and 2.

Mr. Prashant Gupta and Mr.
Ravinder Gupta, Advocates for
Objectors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

21.04.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
19.09.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 21, 2023

'vp'/'