



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3806/2022

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr A.H. Pashad and Mr Kashif Javed,
Advs.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms Geetanjali Setia and Mr Vinayak
Mishra, Advs.

Mr Varun Gupta and Mr Ravinder Kr
Gupta, Advs. (through VC) for
Objector 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

1. Mr Gupta, learned counsel prays that his application being EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 be taken up for hearing.
2. Mr Pashad, learned counsel for the decree-holder states that he needs some time to address arguments.
3. It is also stated that the appeal is listed on 23.08.2024.
4. At request, list on 30.08.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 15, 2024/sr [Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)