



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 322/2008& EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022, EX.APPL.(OS)**
3806/2022
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H Parsha and Mr. A.K. Pasha,
Advvs.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Mr. Swatej
Jetta, Ms. Geetanjali Setia, Ms.
Manisha Suri, Advvs. for JD-2.
Mr. Varun Gupta, Mr. Ravinder Kr.
Gupta, Advvs. for Objector.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

1. It is stated that the parties are before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. It is also stated that the petition filed by the judgment-debtor under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 matter is listed before the Division Bench on 18.12.2024. Hence, at request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify on 15.01.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/NG