



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 and EX.APPL.(OS)
3806/2022
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H Parsha and Mr. A.K. Pasha,
Advocates

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Varun Gupta, Mr.Ravinder Gupta
and Mr.Mayank Nautiyal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the decree holder submits that the settlement efforts before the *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court & Conciliation Centre have not led to any fruition at this stage. He, however, submits that the next date of hearing in the proceedings pending before the Division Bench is 17.03.2025.
2. List on 25.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

na