



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 (Filed on behalf of the objectors to take the objection on record) & EX.APPL.(OS) 3806/2022 (Delay of 95 days in re-filing in accompanied application)
BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD
.....Decree Holder
Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha, Advocate.
versus
M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS
.....Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Varun Gupta, Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta and Ms. Geetanjali Setia, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
07.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Judgement Debtors informs this Court that an Appeal under Section 37 of the **Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996** ["Act"], is pending before the learned Division Bench of this Court.
2. The parties are *ad idem* that the matter be stood over to a date subsequent to 12.01.2026, on which date the Appeal under Section 37 of the Act is listed before the learned Division Bench of this Court.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 02.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 7, 2026/Sh/kr/sg