



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 (Filed on behalf of the objectors to take the objection on record) & EX.APPL.(OS) 3806/2022 (Delay of 95 days in re-filing in accompanied application)

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha and Mr. A.K. Pasha, Advocates.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Neeraj Aggarwal,
Judgment Debtor No. 2 in
person.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Decree Holder apprises this Court that mediation proceedings between the parties are presently underway.
2. The said position is also confirmed by Mr. Neeraj Aggarwal, Judgment Debtor No. 2, who is present through Video Conferencing.
3. In view of the fact that mediation proceedings are pending as between the parties, list on 30.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 02, 2026/nd/kr