



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 (Filed on behalf of the objectors to take the objection on record) & EX.APPL.(OS) 3806/2022 (Delay of 95 days in re-filing in accompanied application)

BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha, Adv.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM CORPORATION & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Manisha Suri & Ms. Nishi Kant Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/v/kr