



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 322/2008, EX.APPL.(OS) 3805/2022 & EX.APPL.(OS)
3806/2022
BOMBAY MERCANTILE
CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTDDecree Holder
Through: Mr. A.H. Pasha, Adv.

versus

M/S ARVIND DYE CHEM
CORPORATION & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
23.07.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks two weeks' time to satisfy on the aspect of stamp duty paid on award.
2. List on 10.09.2026.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 23, 2026/at